	12-22-2000	Docket No.	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev 6-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	101558983	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Tracemark Cit	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🕈	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John Michael O'Brien	2. Name and add	Iress of receiving party(ies):	
$\bigcirc$ $\land$ $\land$ $\land$ $\land$	Name: POWE	Name: POWER CLEAT LTD.	
	Internal Addres	22	
1 30.0	internal Addres		
Additional names (s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes 🖾 No 👘 👘 👘		
3. Nature of conveyance:	· · · · · · ·	·····	
Assignment Assignment	sr Street Address	3376 S. Eastern Ave., Suite 145	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Chang	ge of Name		
I Other Change State of Incorporation of As	ssignee City: Las Vega	State: NV ZIP 8910	
E			
Execution Date: 11/27/00	Additional name(s)	<b>&amp; address(es) attached?</b>	
4 Application number(s) or registration numbers	<b>s(s</b> ):		
If this document is being filed together with a r	new application, the execution date	e of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Paten	t No.(s)	
09/105,920` 09/497,310 09/	248,557 5,788,335	5,810,451 6,022,082	
Addition 5. Name and address of party to whom correspo concerning document should be mailed:		No of applications and patents involved 6	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence of party to whom correspondence of the state	ondence 6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Robert L. Harrington</li> </ol>	ondence 6. Total number of	of applications and patents involved 6	
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence of concerning document should be mailed:	ondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed -	of applications and patents involved	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Robert L. Harrington</li> </ol>	ondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed - credited or	of applications and patents involved 6 CFR 3.41):	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Robert L. Harrington</li> </ol>	ondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed - credited or	of applications and patents involved 6 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Robert L. Harrington</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ol>	ondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C ☑ Enclosed credited or ☑ Authorized	of applications and patents involved 6 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondences of</li></ol>	ondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed - credited or □ Authorized 8. Deposit accou	of applications and patents involved 6 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencement o</li></ul>	ondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed - credited or □ Authorized 8. Deposit accou 080770	of applications and patents involved 6 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Robert L. Harrington</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address: 1211 S.W. Fifth, Suite 1920</li> <li>City: Portland State: OS</li> </ul>	ondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed - credited or □ Authorized 8. Deposit accou 080770 ZIP: 97204	of applications and patents involved 6 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence on concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Robert L. Harrington</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address: 1211 S.W. Fifth, Suite 1920</li> <li>City: Portland State: OS</li> </ul>	ondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed - credited or □ Authorized 8. Deposit accou 080770 ZIP: 97204 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	of applications and patents involved 6 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account nt number:	
<ul> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom correspondencement governing document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Robert L. Harrington</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address: 1211 S.W. Fifth, Suite 1920</li> <li>City: Portland State: OS</li> <li>9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the formation of the formation of</li></ul>	ondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed - credited or □ Authorized 8. Deposit accou 080770 ZIP: 97204 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	of applications and patents involved 6 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account to be charged to deposit account nt number:	
<ul> <li>5 Name and address of party to whom correspondencement document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Robert L. Harrington</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>Street Address:</li> <li>1211 S.W. Fifth, Suite 1920</li> <li>City Portland State: OS</li> <li>9 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the form of the original document.</li> <li>Robert L. Harrington</li> <li>Name of Person Signing</li> </ul>	ondence 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 C ⊠ Enclosed - credited or □ Authorized 8. Deposit accou 080770 ZIP: 97204 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	of applications and patents involved $6$ CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00 Any excess or insufficiency should be debited to deposit account: It to be charged to deposit account int number: Trect and any attached copy is a true copy is 11/27/00 Date	

		Docket No.:
FORBL PTC 1595 (Modified)	09-22-2000	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
·Rev 6-93, OMB No. 3651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copynght *994-97 LegalStar P68/REVC2		IN G.S.OU Patent and Trademark Off
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	10/1466229	T T T
To the Honorable Commissioner c	unu fraucilidits. Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1 Name of conveying party(ies) John Michael O'Brien		<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>
	a di kacala	Name: POWER CLEAT LTD.
		Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies	s) 🗋 Yes 🛛 No	
3 Nature of conveyance		
X Assignment	J Merger	Street Address 3376 S. Eastern Ave., Suite 14
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other		City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP 39109
Execution Date		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4 Application number(s) or registration	numbers(s).	
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/105,920 09/497,310	09/248.557	5,788,335 5,810,451 6,022,082
5 Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be main		ed? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: Robert L. Harrington	1	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 240.00
Internal Address		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 421 High St., Suite	220	8. Deposit account number:
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	080770
City Oregon City	ate: OR ZIP: 97045	
09/20/2000 DHEUYEN 00000274 09105920		SE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	P	
•	elief, the foregoing informat	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	- <i>D</i> 1	8/2, /
Robert L. Harrington Talsey	KTAYE-	00/100
Name of Person Signing ${\mathscr I}$	V	Signature J Date
Total number	r of pages including cover she	eet, attachments, and document:
		PATENT REEL: 011347 FRAME: 0346

## ASS GNMENT

JOHN MICHAEL O'BRIEN ("O'Brien") has invented a concept for extending and retracting studs provided for a vehicle tire. This relates specifically to the provision of а Assignment retractable/extendable tread portion of a tire, the tread portion provided with studs and including a secondary expandable chamber (the primary chamber being the cavity within the tire casing) which chamber effects said retraction and extension of the tread portion, hereafter referred to as the tile invention. O'Brien has ownership rights that apply or may apply to said tire invention in issued U.S. Patents (US 5,788,335, US 5,810,451 and US 6,022,082) and applications for U.S. Patents (SN 09/105/920, SN 09/497,310) SN 09/248,557) and an application in process as well as a number of corresponding foreign applacations.

Now, therefore, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, O'Brien does hereby sell and assign his entire right, title and interest in and to said tire invention and in and to the above U.S. and foreign pitents and applications, application in process and any improvements that he may subsequently conceive as related to said tire invention, over to POWER CLEAT LTD., an Oregon Corporation. This Assignment shall transfer all ownership rights in said tire invention over to POWER CLEAT LTD. so as to invest in POWER CLEAT LID. such ownership rights in said tire invention the same as would be held by O'Brien had this Assignment

## PATENT REEL: 011347 FRAME: 0347

and sale not been made.

This Assignment is made effective Nunc pro tunc as of the 31<sup>11</sup> day of July, 2000 and memorializes the agreement between the parties made on that date.

In witness whereof the signer has executed this Assignment this  $23^{m}$  day of August, 2000

IOHN MICHAEL

STATE OF OREGON

SS.

County of Clackamas

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this 23 day of August, 2000, by the above-named JOHN MICHAEL O'BRIEN, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence of his own free will for the purposes set forth hereir.

Publ Notary fðr C

My Commission Expires:



**RECORDED: 11/30/2000**